

PRIVACY POLICY

The protection of your personal data is very important for the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH. Your personal data will be treated confidentially and will only be used within the legal frame of the German Federal Data Protection Act. Should you have any questions, please find our contact information at the end of the data privacy statement.

WEBSITE (WWW.LENNERTS-PARTNER.DE)

Our website may be used without the indication of personal data. As far as personal data (e.g. name, email address) will be collected on our sites, it happens on a voluntary basis. This data will not be transferred to third parties without your express consent.

Please be aware that data transfer via the internet is subject to security risks and, therefore, complete protection against third-party access to transferred data cannot be ensured.

SERVER LOG FILES

When you access our website, the host of our website will collect some information automatically. This information (server log files) includes for example the kind of web browser, the operating system used, the domain name of your internet service provider, date and time of access, your IP address and similar data. This includes only information that cannot be traced back to an individual person. This information is technically necessary in order to deliver the requested content of the website correctly and arises compulsively when using the internet. Furthermore, this data will not be combined with any data from other sources.

COOKIES

The website of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH does not generate, save or read any cookies.



LINKEDIN

The integration of the button to the LinkedIn presence of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH is implemented as a link. Therefore, no data will be transferred to LinkedIn when accessing our website. The use of the LinkedIn presence of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH as well as its functions are subject to the privacy policy of LinkedIn.

Please find more information at the following address:

https://www.linkedin.com/legal/privacy-policy

XING

The integration of the button to the XING presence of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH is implemented as a link. Therefore, no data will be transferred to XING when accessing our website. The use of the XING presence of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH as well as its functions are subject to the privacy policy of XING.

Please find more information at the following address:

https://www.xing.com/privacy

NEWSLETTER

On our website, we offer the possibility to subscribe to our newsletter. This newsletter informs you periodically about the use of our software and new offers. To receive our newsletter a valid email address is required. As we use the so-called "Double-Opt-In" process, your entered email address will be validated and a confirmation will be required that you have requested the newsletter. The declaration of intention made as a confirmation will be saved and the newsletter will only be sent to confirmed email addresses in order to prevent the abuse of your email address. Further information for sending the newsletter is optional. The data entered during the registration for the newsletter will only be used for sending the newsletter. The data will be saved at Newsletter2Go on a server located in Germany and this provider on behalf of the LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH will send the newsletter.

The contract for data processing as well as the privacy policy of Newsletter2Go can be found at the following address:

<Link to the contract will added soon>

https://www.newsletter2go.com/data-protection/



INFORMATION, CORRECTION, DELETION, BLOCKING AND OBJECTION

You have the right to request information about your stored personal data at any time. You have also the right to have incorrect data corrected or to have personal data deleted or blocked, where such claim is not barred by any legal obligation to retain this data. Changes or objection of a consent can be made by a corresponding information with effect for the future. Deletion of data from our side will be made generally on termination of the business relationship.

Concerning this and for all further questions please do not hesitate to contact us. You can find our contact details at the end of this privacy policy.

CHANGE OF THE PRIVACY POLICY

We reserve the right to adapt our privacy policy from time to time in order to meet legal requirements or to implement new services resp. change existing services. For further visits of our website, the latest version of our privacy policy applies. You can access the latest version on our website at any time.

CONTACT DETAILS

LENNERTS & PARTNER GmbH Mohrenstraße 12 96450 Coburg Germany Phone: +49 9561 80400

Fax.: + 49 9561 804040

E-Mail: info@lennerts-partner.de